PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Claude DAL FARRA	05/06/2008
Nouha DOMLOGE	05/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Societe d'Extraction des Principes Actifs S.A.	
Street Address:	655 route du Pin Montard	
City:	Biot	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10508245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: swhelden@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson
Address Line 1: 209 Madison St.
Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0591-1006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 021048 FRAME: 0868

Serial No	10/508.245	
Filed <u>Septer</u>	mber 20, 2004	

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, WE, CLAUDE DAL FARRA and NOUHA DOMLOGE

residing respectively at 30 chemin de San Peyre, OPIO, FRANCE and 10 traverse du Barri, VALBONNE, FRANCE

and respectively citizens of France and of France

and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements entitled

COSMETIC OR PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING PEPTIDE

for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on September 20, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Societe d'Extraction des Principes Actifs S.A., 655, route du Pin Montard, BIOT, FRANCE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements throughout the world, the said application for United States Letters Patent and any United States Letters Patent and the Letters Patent therefor in any country or countries foreign to the United States based thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto the said Societe d'Extraction des Principes Actifs S.A., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions or improvements, and to the said application for Letters Patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and to any invention or improvement made by us which is described in said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on them and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention or improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to the said Societe d'Extraction des Principes Actifs S.A., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

PATENT REEL: 021048 FRAME: 0869

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Societe d'Extraction des Principes Actifs S.A., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Societe d'Extraction des Principes Actifs S.A., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seals

Witness:

Nouha Domloge